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State of Oho Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road	 TELE: (419) 3524461 FM: (419) 352-8468	 Ted Strickland, Governor
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398 	 WJ.epaSttO.ohU5	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

	Re: 	 Wood County
Village of Wayne
Community Water System
PWS ID#0H8703112

September 25, 2008	 0H8703112	 WAYNE VILLAGE WATER	 9/25/2008

Mr. Joe St. Clair, Village Administrator
Village of Wayne
125 Schoolhouse Street
P.O. Box 39	 *0H87031129252008N0V*

Wayne, Ohio 43466

Subject:	 CCR Violations for 2007 Reporting Year

Dear Mr. St. Clair:

Ohio EPA received the 2007 Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) for the Village of Wayne on June 27,
2008 The CCR was reviewed for the required content. Based on our review, the Village of Wayne water
system is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code Rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to comply
with the CCR requirements. The following violation was noted:

The Table of Detected Contaminants did not include all the required information.

Be sure to correct the violation as appropriate in your next CCft The next report for calendar year 2008
must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2009. A copy of the CCR along with a
Certification Form must be submitted to the Northwest District Office at the above address by July 1 of
each year. Violations in future reports may result in further enforcement action.

The CCR template and template guide are accessible at www.epa.state.oh.us/ddagw.

If you have any questions regarding this letter or any other matter involving your water system, please
feel free to contact me at (419)373-3089 or via email at jilLschiefer@epastateoh.us

Sincerely,

i1O &L4
Jill A. Schiefer	 L)
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Wood County Health Department
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